Data Sheet
Type:
Part no.:
KHAG 250.3DI R
D15-25001
Curve:
qv [m³/h]
p
fs
 [
P
a
]
ρ: 1,15 kg/m³ ; Data @ 230 V
ErP-Data:
qV 761
pfs 613
ηfs 42,5
Ped 0,3
N 50
n 3400
m³/h
Pa
%
kW
r/min
ηfs Lot11 60,3 %
(Lot6)(EU) Nr. 1253/2014
v 2,64 m/s
Nominal Data:
U [V] f [Hz] Ped [kW] IN [A] nN [r/min]Data @ [V] tR [°C] k10 [m²s/h] IA / IN IP m [kg]
1~200-277 50/60 0,3 1,33 3400230 -20 .. +50 - - IP 54 14,5
Sound Data:
Frequency Σ 125Hz 250Hz 500Hz 1kHz 2kHz 4kHz 8kHz Distances 1 m 4 m
LwA(D,in) [dB(A)] -3 -24 -10 -10 -9 -10 -12 -22 LpA(D,in) [dB(A)] -10 -20
LwA(D,out) [dB(A)] -27 -10 -6 -6 -6 -9 -20 LpA(D,out) [dB(A)] -7 -17
LwA(D,cas) [dB(A)] -21 -33 -27 -27 -28 -29 -33 -42 LpA(D,cas) [dB(A)] -28 -38
LwA(cas) = LwA(out) - 21dB
LwA(in) = LwA(out) - 3dB
Ver.: 10.10.6/1.0.8.40
46F4
04/01/2021
Rosenberg Ventilatoren BV • Elandlaan 8 • NL - 3734 CP Den Dolder
 Tel: +31 30 274 82 82 • Email: verkoop@rosenberg.nl • www.rosenberg.nl
Page 1 from 5
drawing
Type:
Part no.:
KHAG 250.3DI R
D15-25001
Ver.: 10.10.6/1.0.8.40
46F4
04/01/2021
Rosenberg Ventilatoren BV • Elandlaan 8 • NL - 3734 CP Den Dolder
 Tel: +31 30 274 82 82 • Email: verkoop@rosenberg.nl • www.rosenberg.nl
Page 2 from 5
Wiring Diagram
Type:
Part no.:
KHAG 250.3DI R
D15-25001
Ver.: 10.10.6/1.0.8.40
46F4
04/01/2021
Rosenberg Ventilatoren BV • Elandlaan 8 • NL - 3734 CP Den Dolder
 Tel: +31 30 274 82 82 • Email: verkoop@rosenberg.nl • www.rosenberg.nl
Page 3 from 5
EN
Version 1
Tender Specification
Rosenberg Ventilatoren BV • Elandlaan 8 • NL - 3734 CP Den Dolder
 Tel: +31 30 274 82 82 • Email: verkoop@rosenberg.nl • www.rosenberg.nl
Page 4 from 5Ver.: 10.10.6/1.0.8.40
46F4
04/01/2021
EN
Version 1
Tender Specification
Rosenberg Ventilatoren BV • Elandlaan 8 • NL - 3734 CP Den Dolder
 Tel: +31 30 274 82 82 • Email: verkoop@rosenberg.nl • www.rosenberg.nl
Page 5 from 5Ver.: 10.10.6/1.0.8.40
46F4
04/01/2021